
Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

25.04.2025 Seite 1/2

Oando Energy Resources Inc. Extends
Repayment Date for Oando Loan

17.09.2013 | PR Newswire

CALGARY, September 30, 2013 - Oando Energy Resources Inc. ("OER" or the "Company") (TSX:OER), a
company focused on oil exploration and production in Nigeria, today announced that it has agreed to extend
the repayment date under the loan made by Oando Plc ("Oando"), to December 31, 2013. Oando is a 94.6%
shareholder of OER. As previously announced, pursuant to the loan agreement, Oando provided a facility
(the "Facility") to the Company of up to US$386,000,000, bearing an annual interest rate of 5%. Of the
Facility, US$362,000,000 plus accrued interest was required to be repaid by September 30, 2013, while the
remainder of the Facility was required to be repaid on or before December 31, 2013. Pursuant to the
amendment agreements, the repayment date of the entire Facility, and an associated repayment deed giving
the Company the right to repay the Facility by the issuance of securities under certain conditions, has been
extended to December 31, 2013.

The Corporate Governance Committee of OER, comprising independent directors unrelated to Oando,
unanimously recommended approval of the amendment agreements to the loan agreement and repayment
deed to the board of OER, which then approved it (with directors affiliated with Oando abstaining from the
vote). The extension to the repayment date was approved in line with the revised outside date of November
30, 2013 for the completion of the proposed acquisition of ConocoPhillips' Nigerian upstream oil and gas
business, as announced on September 16, 2013.

Forward Looking Statements:

This news release contains forward-looking statements and forward-looking information within the meaning
of applicable securities laws. The use of any of the words "expect", "anticipate", "continue", "estimate",
"objective", "ongoing", "may", "will", "project", "should", "believe", "plans", "intends" and similar expressions
are intended to identify forward-looking information or statements. In particular, this news release contains
forward-looking statements relating to intended acquisitions.

Although the Company believes that the expectations and assumptions on which such forward-looking
statements and information are reasonable, undue reliance should not be placed on the forward-looking
statements and information because the Company can give no assurance that such statements and
information will prove to be correct. Since forward-looking statements and information address future events
and conditions, by their very nature they involve inherent risks and uncertainties.

Actual results could differ materially from those currently anticipated due to a number of factors and risks.
These include, but are not limited to: risks related to international operations, the actual results of current
exploration and drilling activities, changes in project parameters as plans continue to be refined and the
future price of crude oil. Accordingly, readers should not place undue reliance on the forward-looking
statements. Readers are cautioned that the foregoing list of factors is not exhaustive.

Additional information on these and other factors that could affect the Company's financial results are
included in reports on file with applicable securities regulatory authorities and may be accessed through the
SEDAR website (www.sedar.com) for the Company. The forward-looking statements and information
contained in this news release are made as of the date hereof and the Company undertakes no obligation to
update publicly or revise any forward-looking statements or information, whether as a result of new
information, future events or otherwise, unless so required by applicable securities laws.

For further information:

Pade Durotoye, CEO
Oando Energy Resources Inc.
pdurotoye@oandoenergyresources.com
+1-403-561-1713

Tokunboh Akindele
Head Investor Relations

/profil/122--PR-Newswire
/aktien/2771--Oando-Energy-Resources-Inc
/aktien/409--ConocoPhillips-Company
/aktien/2771--Oando-Energy-Resources-Inc


Rohstoff-Welt.de - Die ganze Welt der Rohstoffe

25.04.2025 Seite 2/2

Oando Energy Resources Inc.
takindele@oandoenergyresources.com
+1-403-560-7450

Jeremy Dietz / David Feick
Investor Relations
+1-403-218-2833
jdietz@tmxequicom.com
dfeick@tmxequicom.com

Dieser Artikel stammt von Rohstoff-Welt.de
Die URL für diesen Artikel lautet:
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/138994--Oando-Energy-Resources-Inc.-Extends-Repayment-Date-for-Oando-Loan.html

Für den Inhalt des Beitrages ist allein der Autor verantwortlich bzw. die aufgeführte Quelle. Bild- oder Filmrechte liegen beim Autor/Quelle bzw.
bei der vom ihm benannten Quelle. Bei Übersetzungen können Fehler nicht ausgeschlossen werden. Der vertretene Standpunkt eines Autors
spiegelt generell nicht die Meinung des Webseiten-Betreibers wieder. Mittels der Veröffentlichung will dieser lediglich ein pluralistisches
Meinungsbild darstellen. Direkte oder indirekte Aussagen in einem Beitrag stellen keinerlei Aufforderung zum Kauf-/Verkauf von Wertpapieren
dar. Wir wehren uns gegen jede Form von Hass, Diskriminierung und Verletzung der Menschenwürde. Beachten Sie bitte auch unsere 
AGB/Disclaimer!

Die Reproduktion, Modifikation oder Verwendung der Inhalte ganz oder teilweise ohne schriftliche Genehmigung ist untersagt!
Alle Angaben ohne Gewähr! Copyright © by Rohstoff-Welt.de -1999-2025. Es gelten unsere AGB und Datenschutzrichtlinen.

/aktien/2771--Oando-Energy-Resources-Inc
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de
https://www.rohstoff-welt.de/news/138994--Oando-Energy-Resources-Inc.-Extends-Repayment-Date-for-Oando-Loan.html
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/AGB.php
/diverses/datenschutz.php

